





API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit

CORAIRONS Ny Iresuit N CNIOTCCIMENt af

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
I‘ .I 3 -

2. Ifthe operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va. Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void. '

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with 8 minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordande with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Burean of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply

well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the oompleiion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately. ‘

9. If any explosion or other accident causihg loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.



API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov.



e apiNo. 47-41 7 §} :
(0429) OPERATOR WELL NO. Hudson S-15HU_
| Well Pad Name: Hudson

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Tug Hill Operating, LLC 1494510851 Marshall |Meade |Glen Easton 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator’s Well Number: Hudson S-15HU Well Pad Name: Hudson
3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: CNX Land, LLC Public Road Access: Roberts Ridge Road (CR 21)
4) Elevation, current ground: 1370’ Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1344.81'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow Deep X

Horizontal X }V‘/ " N ,}%

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No 2 [ 1z

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):

Point Pleasant is the target formation at a depth of 11,707 - 11,840 - thick of 133" and anticj p of approx. 9500 psi.

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 11,990°
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Trenton, plug back to Reedsville

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth:  30,463' /
11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 17,480.54’
12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 70'; 978

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Offset well reports or noticeable flow at the flowline or when need to start soaping
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2,167

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: Sewickley Coal - 886" ; Pittsburgh Coal - 972"

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): none

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams or o 8"2 G
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes X No MAR 1 9 267
(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: _Marshall County Coal Co./Marshall County Min%nvm’,,?,epanmem .
Depth: 1059 TVD and 291" subsea level "otection
Seam: Pittsburgh #8

Owner: Murray Energy / Consolidated Coal Co.
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WW-6B API NO. 47- 051 -
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NOQ. Hudson S-15HU
Well Pad Name: _Hudson
18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . :
Size I\%V Grade Weight per ft. | FOOTAGE: For ngf]fllev?;? C];::ll\ﬁ]_ai\w
() | ged Ib/ft Drilling (ft () (Cu. FL)/CTS
Conductor | 30" |NEW | BW BW 120' 1200 v [259FTA3(CTS)
Fresh Water | 20" |NEW | J55 106.5# 1070' 1070' /" |1,719FTA3(CTS)
Coal 133/8"| NEW | J55 54.54# 2850' 2850' v |2,009FTA3(CTS)
Intermediate |9 5/8" | NEW |[HPP110 47# 10,770' 10,770’ 3,514FTA3(CTS)
Production |5 1/2" | NEW | P110 234 30,463' 30,463 vV |7,162FTA3(CTS)
Tubing 27/8"|NEW | P110 6.5% 11,639'
Liners
d'% 9/23/2020
TYPE . Wellbore W_all Burst Pressure Anticipated Cement Ce_l'n@g‘g
Size (in) Diameter (i Thickness | = ——— — | Max. Internal Tvpe Yield
Diameter (in) (in) (psi) Pressure (psi) | —2 (cu. ft./k)
Conductor 30" 36" 1.0 2,333 1,866 CLASS A 1.2
Fresh Water | oo~ 26" 5 2,410 1,928 | SEE#24 1.2
Coal 133/8"| 17 1/2" 38 2,740 2,192 | SEE #24 1.2
Intermediate | 9 5/8" | 12 1/4" 472 10,730 6,968 |SEE#24|  1.99
Production | 54/2" |  81/2" 415 16,510 10,864 |SEE#24|  1.18
Tubing 27/8" 11,624 11,385
Liners
PACKERS
Kind:
N/A
Sizes:
N/A
Depths Set: N / A
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APINO. 47- & 10.5 102328

OPERATOR WELL NO. Hudson S-15HU
Well Pad Name: Hudson

vl
19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill through the Point Pleasant and TD Pilot Hole 150' into the Trenton. Log vertical section and run a
solid cement plug back to proposed KOP (11,139"). Drill curve and lateral per proposed well plan, run
and cement production casing. Perform CBL from 60 deg to surface, make cleanout run, and

stimulate.

WW-6B
(10/14)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well to be completed with approximately 43,692,500 Ib proppant and 675,518 bbl of water. Max rate =
80 bpm; max psi = 12,000#.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 22.94 acres

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres): 6-18 acres

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Will run 3 centralizers on surface casing at equal distance. Intermediate will have 1 centralizer every
third joint. Production casing will have one centralizer every third joint in lateral, one centralizer every
joint through curve, one centralizer every third joint to surface.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

*See Attachment
OfﬁceR oEfC o;"é'f,’?, q
MAR 19 799
25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures: E”V%Yug:ﬁ?g,_’ggég%

Will circulate a minimum of 3 hours at TD, short trip to curve, circulate bottoms up, check for flow,
POOH

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page3of3













































Form WW-9 4 L
Operator's Weé\l?. r@éog‘sﬁ 5&-‘3 2 8
Tug Hill Operating, LLC

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 22.94 Prevegetation pH 6.0

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 900 lbs/acre
Mulch_ 20 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40 Orchard Grass 12
Spring Oats 96 Ladino 3
White Clover 2

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: y/#/ | R %A/M/‘/L

Comments:

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

. Oll @nd Gas Inspector Dae. 3 / u /zw Z0 MAR 1 9 2020
1

/ En WV Department of
Field Reviewed? ( ) Yes ( ) No Vironmental Protection












Uknown but unlikley. The well likley
represents an old shallow well that is
too shallow to be effected by fracturing
in the planned Point Pleasant well.

47-051-70616 Unk Unk k k State records are incomplete.

Page 2 of 7

Uknown but unlikley. The well likley
represents an old shallow well that is
too shailow to be effected by fracturing
in the planned Point Pleasant well.

47-051-70617 Unk Unk k k State records are incomplete.

Uknown but unlikley. The well likley
represents an old shallow well that is
too shallow to be effected by fracturing
in the planned Point Pleasant well.

47-051-70622 Unknown Unknown Unknown Unknown State records are incomplete.

No, existing Marcellus permit. The well
Tug Hill Operating, is not deep enough to be within the

Lc None None None expected fracture propagation from a
Point Pleasant stimulation.

47-051-02251 Currently a permit.

No, existing Marcellus permit. The well
Tug Hill Operating, is not deep enough to be within the

Le None None None expected fracture propagation from a
Point Pleasant stimulation.

47-051-02250 Currently a permit.

No, existing Marcellus permit. The well
Tug Hill Operating, is not deep enough to be within the

e None None None expected fracture propagation from a
Point Pleasant stimulation.

47-051-02249 Currently a permit.

No, existing Marcellus permit. The well
Tug Hill Operating, is not deep enough to be within the

114 None None None expected fracture propagation from a
Point Pleasant stimulation.

47-051-02248 Currently a permit.

No, existing Marcellus permit. The well
Tug Hill Operating, is not deep enough to be within the

Le None None None expected fracture propagation from a
Point Pleasant stimulation.

47-051-02291 Currently a permit.
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?ggo LRT%INSERUICES CORP
b CENTER BOULEVARD. SUTTE 145
CANONSBURG P4 15317-5841

fik oL 0 PAGEBSSS
CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT AND EASEMENT

Tlile undersigned, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acf:knowledged, being all the owners of the surface of that certain lot, tract or parcel of
land located in Meade District, Marshall County, State of West Virginia, shown on the attached
plat or survey, hereby consents an& grants an easement, pursuant to West Virginia Code, Section
22C-9-7(b)(4) and Operating Rule 4.4 of the Rules and Regulations of the West Virginia Oil and
Gas Consewaﬁon Commission, to TH Exploration LLC, its successors or assigns, for the drilling
and operation of a deep well for the production of oil or gas at the location shown on the attached
plat or survey (parcels 9-3-1 and 9-3-1.3). ’

! Harchall Caty
- Jan Pest, Cler
‘ th Tnstrupent 1456067
Executed this 9< d?y of May, 2019. ' GEA3/2019 8 01253238 P .
L ' RIGHT OF HAY W/0 CONSIDERATION

AND, INC.~ {Book 1040 @ Page 559
CNX LAND, INC. iPages Recorded 2

By: Z%ﬁi‘“ﬁ@imﬁ?*_ _no

Name: Ete 4 leos

7

Title: Asmss Lotewe DNCse M Lare 0

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this, the ﬂ_thda of M y,Zgl9, before me, a notary public, the undersigned officer,

\ .
ersonally appeared , Eryc ©____who acknowledged himself/herself to be the
p y Cl:l% Land, Ia¢-and that he/she as such, being authorized

Vice Fre of
to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the
name of the company by himself/herself as WVike Bes) ;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA . . q
NOTARIAL SEAL My Commission Expires: _1//¥,
MarkW. Anderson, Notary Public : ioe
City of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County Signature/Notary PllbIIC: .
My Commission Expires Sept. 14, 2021 Name/Notary Public (print): e(Xon

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIAASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

This instrument prepared by:

WYV Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
601 57t Street

Charleston, WV 25304

4838-2618-8605v2
ERC 1706 — Hudson Pad


















Offset Operators within 500’
Hudson S - 15 HU

County District Parcel Owner Address
' 1320 S. University Drive
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-1-3 TH EXPLORATION, LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107
625 Liberty Avenue
EQT PRODUCTION Suite 1700
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-1-3 COMPANY Pittsburgh, PA 15222
First Union National Bank of
Florida, Trustee (nka Wells
Fargo)
130 N. Ridgewood Ave
BLODWEN H. COURTNEY PO Drawer 2720
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-1-3 REVOCABLE TRUST OF 1989 |Daytona Beach, FL 32115
Philip B. Hereford, Trustee
4005 Capitol St.
NANCY BROWN HEREFORD |Suite 304
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-1-3 REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST |Charleston, WV 25301
2510 33rd Ave
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-1-3 JOSEPH HITE BILLES Astoria, NY 11106
1365 Valley Ranch Cir
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-1-3 PAIGE FRANCIS Prescott, AZ 86303
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-1-3 TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-1 TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-2 TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-4 TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107
SOUTHWESTERN
PRODUCTION COMPANY 10000 Energy Drive
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-9 LLC Spring, TX 77389
2107 Citywest Blvd.
EQUINOR USA ONSHORE  |Suite 100
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-9 PROPERTIES INC Houston, TX 77042
700 Louisiana Street
COLUMBIA ENERGY Suite 700
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-9 VENTURES, LLC Houston, TX 77002
SOUTHWESTERN
PRODUCTION COMPANY 10000 Energy Drive
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-9.1 LLC Spring, TX 77389
2107 Citywest Blvd.
EQUINOR USA ONSHORE  |Suite 100
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-9.1 PROPERTIES INC Houston, TX 77042
700 Louisiana Street
COLUMBIA ENERGY Suite 700
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-9.1 VENTURES, LLC Houston, TX 77002
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-11 TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-12 TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth, TX 76107
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL LIBERTY 7-8-13 TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107
1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
MARSHALL MEADE 9-3-1 _ |TH EXPLORATION LLC Fort Worth,TX 76107




MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-2

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-2.1

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-2.3

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-2.4

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-2.5

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-2.6

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-4

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-4.7

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-4.7

SOUTHWESTERN
PRODUCTION COMPANY
LLC

10000 Energy Drive
Spring, TX 77389

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-4.7

EQUINOR USA ONSHORE
PROPERTIES INC

2107 Citywest Blvd.
Suite 100
Houston, TX 77042

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-17

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-18

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-18.2

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-3-20

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-5

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-5.2

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-6

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-6.1

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-7.1

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Bivd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-8

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-9

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-8-10

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500

Fort Worth,TX 76107




MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-4

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-5

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-9.1

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-9.1

BLACK GOLD GROUP, LTD

P.0.BOX 85
Strasburg, OH 44680

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-12

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Bivd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-12.1

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-13

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-14

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-14.1

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-9-16

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth, TX 76107

MARSHALL

MEADE

9-12-14

TH EXPLORATION LLC

1320 S. University Blvd.
Suite 500
Fort Worth,TX 76107































Rose, Susan W

From: Amy Miller <amiller@tug-hillop.com>
Sent: Friday, April 17,2020 10:17 AM

To: Rose, Susan W

Subject: RE: Fitzgerald

Yes.

From: Rose, Susan W <Susan.W.Rose @wv.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 10:16 AM

To: Amy Miller <amiller@tug-hillop.com>
Subject: RE: Fitzgerald

Is it a force pool parcel?

From: Amy Miller <amiller@tug-hillop.com>
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 10:11 AM

To: Rose, Susan W <Susan.W.Rose @wv.gov>
Subject: RE: Fitzgerald

Hey there. See note below from Buddy Shively, our Landman in charge of the Fitzgerald.
What do you want us to do?

For the Nancy Brown Hereford Revocable Living Trust, we contacted Phillip Hereford who stated he had resigned as a trustee
years ago, then BB&T was trustee, the Trust was then dissolved, and neither know the whereabouts of the Dissolution of
Trust / distribution paperwork. Per our heirship team, no further information about this Trust could be found in Mon County
and with the heirs being unable to provide any documentation of the Trust status/dissolution, we believe this interest

can be considered missing. They also have an interest in 7-1-3 which is part of the Hudson extension. So we may have to rely
on public notice in the paper.

From: Rose, Susan W <Susan.W.Rose@wv.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 17, 2020 9:58 AM

To: Amy Miller <amiller@tug-hillop.com>
Subject: Fitzgerald

The notice on Nancy Brown Hereford Trustee ..... came back as no such number. Do you have another address?

Susan Rose

West Virginia Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
601 57t Street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 414-1239 (office)

(304) 926-0452 (fax)









5/6/2020 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

- ® FAQs >
USPS Tracking
Track Another Package X
Enter up to 35 tracking numbers separated by commas
Track
-
%
Tracking Number: 9489009000276201436958 Remove %
[¢]
Q
Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final
destination. It is currently in transit to the next facility.
In-Transit
April 18, 2020
In Transit to Next Facility
Get Updates v/
Text & Email Updates v
N\

Return Receipt Electronic

(& Confirmation
We regret there is no record of delivery for your item. This will be indicated in the letter provided.

Your confirmation will be sent to the following:

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=9489009000276201436958%2C# 1/3



5/6/2020 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

Susan.W.Rose@wv.gov

Tracking History

April 18, 2020

In Transit to Next Facility

Your package is moving within the USPS network and is on track to be delivered to its final destination. It is
currently in transit to the next facility.

April 14, 2020, 6:38 am
Departed USPS Regional Destination Facility
BROOKLYN NY DISTRIBUTION CENTER

April 13, 2020, 10:49 am
Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
BROOKLYN NY DISTRIBUTION CENTER

April 10, 2020, 4:35 am
Departed USPS Regional Facility
CHARLESTON WV PROCESSING CENTER

soeqpes

April 9, 2020, 11:37 pm
Arrived at USPS Regional Origin Facility
CHARLESTON WV PROCESSING CENTER

April 9, 2020, 10:22 pm
Accepted at USPS Origin Facility
CHARLESTON, WV 25311

April 9, 2020
Pre-Shipment Info Sent to USPS, USPS Awaiting Item

Product Information Vv

See Less A\

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction?tRef=fullpage&tLc=2&text28777=&tLabels=9489009000276201436958%2C# 2/3







































5102328

Operator's Véell No. Hudson S - 15HU

WW-6A1 Supplement Non-Well Bore Tracts
Lease ID Parcel Tag |Grantor, Lessor, Etc. Grantee, Lessee, Etc. Royalty |Deed Book/Page Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment Assignment
10*28190 9-3-2.4 C  |J RUSSELL LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 309 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10%28191 9-3-2.4 C_ |JANICE L EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 307 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28192 9-3-2.4 C  |SHAREE SAMS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 305 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28193 9-3-2.4 C  |SHIRLEY E BURTON AND OKLA D BURTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 303 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28194 9-3-2.4 ¢ |uoyD L & DONNA F EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 301 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28442 9-3-2.4 C_ |WILLIAM N LOSDON AND SHIRLEY A LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1072 377 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28190 9-3-2 D |J RUSSELL LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 309 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28191 9-3-2 D |JANICE L EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 307 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28192 9-3-2 D |SHAREE SAMS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 305 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28193 9-3-2 D |SHIRLEY E BURTON AND OKLA D BURTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 303 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28194 9-3-2 D |uoYDL & DONNA F EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 301 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28442 9-3-2 D |WILLIAM N LOSDON AND SHIRLEY A LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1072 377 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28190 9-3-2.1 E | RUSSELL LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 309 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28191 9-3-2.1 E  |JANICE L EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 307 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28192 9-3-2.1 E |SHAREE SAMS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 305 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28193 9-3-2.1 E  |SHIRLEY E BURTON AND OKLA D BURTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 303 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28194 9-3-2.1 E |LLOYD L & DONNA F EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 301 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28442 9-3-2.1 E_ |WILLIAM N LOSDON AND SHIRLEY A LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1072 377 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28190 9-3-2.3 F  |J RUSSELL LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 309 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28191 9-3-2.3 F  |JANICE L EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 307 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28192 9-3-2.3 F  |SHAREE SAMS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 305 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28193 9-3-2.3 F  |SHIRLEY E BURTON AND OKLA D BURTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 303 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28194 9-3-2.3 F  |LLOYD L & DONNA F EARNEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 301 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28442 9-3-2.3 F_ |WILLIAM N LOSDON AND SHIRLEY A LOGSDON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1072 377 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC [Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company  [Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC: | Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.7 H  |WILLIAM N. LOGSDON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 347 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  [to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  [Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.7 H  |SHIRLEY E. BURTON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 344 [23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  [to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC: | Properties incto TH
NA 9-3-4.7 H |DOROTHY L. HARRIS CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 630 483 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company  |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  [to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.7 H  |JANICE LEE EARNEST CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 350 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.7 H  |J. RUSSELL LOGSDON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 688 580 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  [to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: [LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  [Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.7 H |DONNA FAYE EARNEST CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 341 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company  |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:
NA 9-3-4 1 WILLIAM N. LOGSDON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 347 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87
FEB 2 2 2021
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WW-6A1 Supplement Non-Well Bore Tracts Operator's Well No. Hudson S - 15HU
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company  |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC: | Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4 | SHIRLEY E. BURTON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 344 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Incto TH
NA 9-3-4 | DOROTHY L. HARRIS CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 483 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4 | JANICE LEE EARNEST CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 350 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |[to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4 1 J. RUSSELL LOGSDON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 688 580 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: [LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Incto TH
NA 9-3-4 | DONNA FAYE EARNEST CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 341 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.2 K  |WILLIAM N. LOGSDON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 347 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.2 K  |SHIRLEY E. BURTON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 344 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  [to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: [LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  [Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.2 K |DOROTHY L. HARRIS CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 483 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company  |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  |to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: [LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.2 K |JANICE LEE EARNEST CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 350 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC [Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Production Company  |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  [to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Incto TH
NA 9-3-4.2 K |J. RUSSELL LOGSDON CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 688 580 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
Chesapeake Appalachia Statoil USA Onshore
LLC to Statoil USA Chesapeake Appalachia LLC |Properties Inc to Equinor SWN Praduction Company |Equinor USA Onshore
Onshore Properties Inc:  [to SWN Production USA Onshore Properties Inc: |LLC to TH Exploration LLC:  |Properties Inc to TH
NA 9-3-4.2 K |DONNA FAYE EARNEST CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC 1/8+ 690 341 23/31 Company, LLC: 33/110 30/427 46/87 Exploration LLC: 46/76
10*21412 9-3-18.1 L |GARY DOBBS AND SUSAN DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 957 270 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22474 9-3-18.1 L |DAVID W PHILLIPS AND ROSEMARIE PHILLIPS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 964 17 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22820 9-3-18.1 L |ROBERT J APPLEGATE AND JOANNE APPLEGATE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 603 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22821 9-3-18.1 L |GILMER B JOHNSON AND ELIZABETH D JOHNSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 609 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22867 9-3-18.1 L |ALAN J MOORE AND BARBARA A MOORE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 73 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22868 9-3-18.1 L |JAMES L PHILLIPS AND CHERYL A PHILLIPS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 77 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22869 9-3-18.1 L |ERICJ GONZALES AND DIANA ) GONZALES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 81 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*25747 9-3-18.1 L |RUTH MARY RIGGS DARNLEY CONNERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1037 432 N/A N/A N/A N/A R
10*21412 9-3-18.2 N |GARY DOBBS AND SUSAN DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 957 270 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22474 9-3-18.2 N |DAVID W PHILLIPS AND ROSEMARIE PHILLIPS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 964 17 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
FEB 2 2 2021
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10*22820 9-3-18.2 N |ROBERT J APPLEGATE AND JOANNE APPLEGATE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 603 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22821 9-3-18.2 N |GILMER B JOHNSON AND ELIZABETH D JOHNSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 609 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22867 9-3-18.2 N |ALANJ MOORE AND BARBARA A MOORE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 73 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22868 9-3-18.2 N [JAMES L PHILLIPS AND CHERYL A PHILLIPS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 77 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22869 9-3-18.2 N |ERICJ GONZALES AND DIANA J GONZALES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 81 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*25747 9-3-18.2 N |RUTH MARY RIGGS DARNLEY CONNERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1037 432 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28092 9-3-18.2 N |WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION G TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1073 370 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*21602 9-3-17 Q |CAROL STACY SAUNDERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 959 289 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*21604 9-3-17 Q |WILLIAM EDWARD STACY AND JACQUELINE L STACY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 958 428 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22616 9-3-17 Q |JIAMES YOHO AND SANDRA YOHO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 968 281 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22618 9-3-17 Q |DANIEL YOHO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 966 636 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22721 9-3-17 Q |WINIFRED G TURNER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 988 134 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22796 9-3-17 Q |MARLENE YOHO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 972 87 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22880 9-3-17 Q |GREGORY K GLOVER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 85 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22881 9-3-17 Q |MARLIS GLOVER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 87 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23033 9-3-17 Q |MAXINE BEYSER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 346 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23034 9-3-17 Q |NINALKOVACS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 348 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23107 9-3-17 Q |JOEL DAMON GLOVER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 620 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23141 9-3-17 Q DEBORAH A LOMBARDO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 7 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23142 9-3-17 Q  |KIMBERLY S GLOVER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23161 9-3-17 Q  |KATHLEEN J GLOVER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 618 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23162 9-3-17 Q |AARON BOYLES AND TRACI BOYLES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 622 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23163 9-3-17 Q |EDWIN WOOLLEY AND DEBORAH L WOOLLEY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 571 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23176 9-3-17 Q |CAROLMYQOHO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23181 9-3-17 Q |MICHAEL L GREENWOOD AND PEGGY ANNE GREENWOOD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 627 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23192 9-3-17 Q |JEFFREY C YOHO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 472 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23313 9-3-17 Q |DIANE DEVAULT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 988 136 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23419 9-3-17 Q |GARY MCPHERON AND SHELLEY ANN MCPHERON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 988 492 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23420 9-3-17 Q  |SALLY LEE ORTIZ RIVERA TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 988 490 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24781 9-3-17 Q | DENISE MARIE ROGERS AND GEORGE M ROGERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1027 578 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24782 9-3-17 Q |RICHARD A HEUSER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1027 572 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24783 9-3-17 Q |BRUCE W JOHNSON AND TERRI L JOHNSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1027 569 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*25224 9-3-17 Q |MAUREEN WILSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1030 141 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*25701 9-3-17 Q |TIMOTHY KRUS AND BARBARA KRUS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1034 239 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*25716 9-3-17 Q |RUSSELL BREDBENNER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1035 23 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26406 9-3-17 Q |PURPLEBURGH VENTURES, LLC TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1033 117 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26410 9-3-17 Q |MARCELLUS TX MINERAL PRTNR LTD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1034 242 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26411 9-3-17 Q |PENNMARC RESOURCES Il LP TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1034 244 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26412 9-3-17 Q |MCCROW ENERGY PARTNERS Il LLC TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1034 247 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26413 9-3-17 Q |WILDES MINERAL INTERESTS LLC TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1034 250 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26414 9-3-17 Q |APPALACHIAN BASIN MINERALS LP TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1034 218 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26631 9-3-17 Q |JOSEPH R ZBOZIEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1039 322 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*27106 9-3-17 Q |JASMINE LEIGH HALL PENA C/O ROBERT HALL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1050 217 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*27229 9-3-17 Q |ESTATE OF KENNETH R ANDERSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1068 311 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28092 9-3-17 Q_ |WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DIVISION O TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1073 370 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*28647 9-3-17 Q  |BRYANS LEHNER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1076 65 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31002 9-3-17 Q |MARK F HEUSER CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 791 247 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA inc to TH
10*31005 9-3-17 Q  |GARY KEITH BERGER CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 793 358 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration |l LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Incto TH
10*31006 9-3-17 Q |JAMES S WILSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 793 375 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
R IVED Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31007 9-3-17 Q |CAROL D ELMORE CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 793 383 N/A N/A N/A P Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
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Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31008 9-3-17 Q__ |NORMA v PRATICO CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 794 532 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31009 9317 Q | MARGARET LEE HALL CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 795 414 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31010 9-3-17 Q |JULIANNE ERDOS CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 795 57 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31011 9317 ‘a |MARVIN C WiLSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 795 350 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31012 9-3-17 a |samespovies CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 797 368 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration II LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA inc to TH
Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
* -3- BERTHA LYNN KLUG CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 797 548 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10°31013 9317 a Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31014 9-3-17 Q__|CHERYL FOX BRAUCH CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 800 489 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10%31015 9-3-17 O |CAROL FOX VALLANDINGHAM CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 800 564 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10%31016 9-3-17 Q  |JESSICA M CHAVEZ CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 804 393 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31017 9-3-17 Q  |PHILLIP A WILSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 805 421 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31018 9-3-17 Q __|JUANITA S HATCH LIVING TRUST CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 831 438 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31019 9-3-17 Q _|EDWARD F WiILSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 813 564 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31020 9-3-17 Q_ [MATTHEW L GROSSAINT CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 818 6 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10°31021 0317 a  |TROY THOMAS WiLSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 828 352 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31022 9317 Q  |eLa Jean mccaRDLE CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 828 374 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
1031027 9-3-17 Q |Lou ANN GROSSAINT CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 829 470 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Incto TH
10*31029 9-3-17 Q  |JESSE ALLEN WILSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 831 355 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31034 9-3-17 Q__|APRIL DAWN HOGAN CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 835 248 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31035 9-3-17 Q |KIMBERLY SUE PIERSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 835 271 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
* -3- JOSEPH RICHARD FOX CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 800 546 N/A N/A N/A
10°31036 3347 a Chevron USA Inc to TH
* -3- DIANE M BAYLESS CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 798 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10%31043 3317 Q Chevron USA Inc to TH
10%31044 9-3-17 Q  |DENNIS M WILSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 798 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
Chevron USA Inc to TH
Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
* -3- DAVID H WILSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 798 77 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10%31045 9347 a Chevron USA Incto TH
Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
* -3- SANDRA J WILSON CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 794 605 N/A N/A N/A N/A pl
10*31046 9347 a Chevron USA Inc to TH
Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
* -3- MARY C MCKENNA CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 795 49 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10731047 == a Chevron USA Inc to TH
N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
* -3- LAURENCE E WILSON JR CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 800 154 N/A N/A N/A
10731048 = a ﬁECE]VED Chevron USA Incto TH
10*31049 9317 o |ROBERT L ARCHER CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 803 a5 N/A N/A N/A Office of @il and Gas |Exploration II LLC: 45/593
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10*23353 9-9-9.1 Y |SHARON E MCDONALD AND HAROLD S MCDONALD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 988 495 N/A N/A :/: :;;A\ : 52
10*25718 9-9-9.1 Y |KATHLEEN JEANNE B JENKINS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1035 13 N/A N/ N/A N/A N/A
10*25719 9-9-9.1 Y  |NICHOLE M JENKINS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1035 17 N/A N/A Y
10%26494 9-9-9.1 Y  |JOHN P JENKINS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1037 434 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
1029231 9-9-9.1 Y |COLE DALE GRIMM TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1078 45 NjA :;: :;: :;: :;:
TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 871 204 N/A
10*29244 9-9-9.1 Y__ |SHARON ANN PETERSON Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 828 403 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31023 9-9-9.1 Y |LUANN N HIMMELFARB Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 828 610 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31024 9-99.1 Y |DOUGLAS A WAYSON Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 828 616 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31025 9-99.1 Y |DAWNETTA MARIE WAYSON Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 829 225 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31026 9-99.1 Y |DONALD CARMICHAEL Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 829 470 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31028 9-9-9.1 Y__ |DAVID W CHAPMAN Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 831 362 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31030 9-9-9.1 Y  |ROBERT BRANDT WAYSON Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 831 490 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31031 9-99.1 Y |GREGORY L CHAPMAN Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 831 537 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31032 9-9-9.1 Y  |SARAH LEONA MCGLONE Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 834 426 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31033 9-9-9.1 Y  |JUDITH ELLEN DOTY Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 836 319 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31037 9-99.1 Y |LINDAS COLEMAN FKA FINEGAN Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 837 364 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31038 9-99.1 Y__ |MARGARET ANN JONES Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 847 514 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31039 9-99.1 Y |PATRICK PAUL TRUEX Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 848 472 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31040 9-9-9.1 Y |JOSEPH B & JUDITH M PATRELLO Chevron USA Inc to TH
CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 889 419 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*31041 9-99.1 Y  |COLE DALE GRIMM Chevron USA Inc to TH
10*31042 9-99.1 Y |DANIEL W CHAPMAN CHEVRON USA INC 1/8+ 915 564 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration Il LLC: 45/593
10*19987 9-9-16 AA  |LESLEY D BALLA TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 955 103 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*19993 9-9-16 AA  [DIANA D cOSLICK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 955 105 N/A N/A N/A N/A :/:
10*19994 9-9-16 AA  |ELAINE A FONTES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 960 36 N/A N/A N/A N/A /
10*21117 9-9-16 AA  |JOELLYN JOHNSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 952 392 N/A N/A N/A :/: :;:
10%21322 9-9-16 AA__|PHILLIP H WAYT AND BILLIE A WAYT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 953 293 N/A N/A N/A /
Blue Roan Resources LLC to
10*22199 9-9-16 AA  |DONALD BROOKS WESLEY BLUE ROAN RESOURCES LLC 1/8+ 926 424 N/A N/A N/A N/A TH Exploration LLC: 41/405
Blue Roan Resources LLC to
10%22201 9-9-16 AA |FREDERICK MAXWELL YEATER BLUE ROAN RESOURCES LLC 1/8+ 926 422 N/A N/A N/A N/A TH Exploration LLC: 41/405
Blue Roan Resources LLC to
BLUE ROAN RESOURCES LLC 1/8+ 935 109 N/A N/A N/A N/A TH Exploration LLC: 41/405
10%22202 9-9-16 AA  |MARK DAVID HUNT RECEIVED
Office of Oil and GlBue Roan Resources LLC to
10*22203 9-9-16 AA | MELISSA ELAINE SCHROTH BLUE ROAN RESOURCES LLC 1/8+ 934 471 N/A N/A N/A N/A TH Exploration LLC: 41/405
10%22526 9-9-16 AA  |BARBARA FURFARI TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 964 528 N/A N/A N/A FEWA ) 9 202 N/A
WV Department of
Environmental
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Blue Roan Resources LLC to
American Petroleum American Petroleum
Partners Operating LLC: Partners Operating LLC to TH
10*25528 7-8-13 LL  |KAREN JEAN CHAMBERS BLUE ROAN RESOURCES LLC 1/8+ 911 246 N/A N/A N/A 38/174 Exploration LLC: 43/503
American Petroleum
Partners Operating LLC to TH
10*25556 7-8-13 LL  |RIDGETOP ROYALTIES LLC AMERICAN PETROLEUM PARTNERS LLC 1/8+ :;;) 3;17 N/A N/A N/A N/A Exploration LLC: 43/503
10*18988 7-8-4 NN |MICHAEL R DOBBS AND LEANNE DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 940 238 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*18989 7-8-4 NN |GREGG ALAN MILLER AND BETH ANN MILLER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ :;;) :;%g N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*19499 7-8-4 NN |CARLTON DOBBS JR AND MIKHAIL PROKOPENKO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 943 21 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*21875 7-8-4 NN | MELVIN J FRANCIS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 960 113 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*21876 7-8-4 NN  |JAMES L STOUT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 960 117 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*21877 7-8-4 NN |THOMAS BRIAN WARRICK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 960 115 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22061 7-8-4 NN |WILLIAM A WESTEN AND VICKIE D WESTEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 960 54 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22062 7-8-4 NN |TIMMY LEE STOUT AND DOROTHY MARIE STOUT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 960 50 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22063 7-8-4 NN |CHARLOTTE E MARRINER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 960 56 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22087 7-8-4 NN |CHESTNUT HOLDINGS INC TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 963 483 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22145 7-8-4 NN |WAYLON L MURPHREE AND ANGELA J MURPHREE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 961 520 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22146 7-8-4 NN |GLADYS E DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 961 522 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22148 7-8-4 NN |ROBERT E ROUSH AND SARAH M ROUSH TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 961 528 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22197 7-8-4 NN |GARY DOBBS AND PEGGY LEE DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 953 545 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22251 7-8-4 NN |BRIAN WILLIAM DOBBS AND LISA DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 961 530 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22262 7-8-4 NN |EDWARD S ROSENTHAL AND NANCY ANN GOLDBERG ROSENTHATH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 961 524 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22298 7-8-4 NN |JAMES C DORIA AND DEIRDE G DORIA TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 961 526 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22299 7-8-4 NN |PAUL RUSSELL AND MARY LOU RUSSELL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 962 219 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22306 7-8-4 NN |KAREN SUE BLAKE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 963 416 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22383 7-8-4 NN |CHARLES S CUNNINGHAM AND CORA CUNNINGHAM TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 962 582 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10%22390 7-8-4 NN |JANA K PARRY AND AARON R PARRY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 962 580 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22391 7-8-4 NN |PAUL CRAIG CUNNINGHAM TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 964 481 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22392 7-8-4 NN |KEVIN W RANDOLPH AND BONNIE J RANDOLPH TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 963 94 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22393 7-8-4 NN |CAREY ) KENDALL AND HAZEL M KENDALL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 962 584 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22398 7-8-4 NN |JERRY L AND DONNA J GOLDBERG TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 963 101 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22421 7-8-4 NN |DAVD LEE SCOTT AND MARGARET TANISE SCOTT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 963 103 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22423 7-8-4 NN |KATHARYN ANNETTE LILLY LAING AND FREDDIE JOE LAING TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 963 426 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22428 7-8-4 NN |WILLIAM C WEST AND DEBRA WEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 532 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22475 7-8-4 NN |JAMES D KIMBREL AND PORTIA CONWAY KIMBREL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 515 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22476 7-8-4 NN |ROBERT E WEST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 517 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22483 7-8-4 NN |BEVERLY A LEDBETTER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 530 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22486 7-8-4 NN |RUDOLPH H PARSONS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 534 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22529 7-8-4 NN |MARY V DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 964 479 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22530 7-8-4 NN |MARK A CUNNINGHAM AND JOAN CUNNINGHAM TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 964 483 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22532 7-8-4 NN |CHRISTOPHER L WRIGHT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 966 179 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22552 7-8-4 NN |DENNIS LEE WRIGHT AND MELINDA ANN WRIGHT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 966 181 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22554 7-8-4 NN  |HARRY R WRIGHT JR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 966 184 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22555 7-8-4 NN |ANNA M WRIGHT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 966 186 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22621 7-8-4 NN |WILLIAM K MERRITT AND LINDA J MERRITT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 507 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22622 7-8-4 NN |RONALD L CROW AND GLENDA F CROW TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 505 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22623 7-8-4 NN |ROGER L GARRISON AND MARILYN L GARRISON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 503 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22624 7-8-4 NN |CHARLES WARRICK AND LISA WARRICK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 512 N/A N/A N/A N/A HE N/A
10*22625 7-8-4 NN |MARVIN JERRY BLAKE AND LINDA D BLAKE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 509 N/A N/A N/A N CEIVED N/A
10%22626 7-8-4 NN  |BRIAN K MASTERS AND MELINDA D MASTERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 965 501 N/A N/A N/A Nﬁ‘ﬁcg of Oil Bnd Ggg N/A
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10%22722 7-8-4 NN |DOROTHY L CUNNINGHAM TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 968 266 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22798 7-8-4 NN  |TREVOR HOOKS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 970 80 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10%22799 7-8-4 NN |ELIZABETH HALEY LEEK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 972 100 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22805 7-8-4 NN |DILLEN HENRY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 972 91 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22806 7-8-4 NN |KIMBERLY HENRY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 972 94 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22807 7-8-4 NN  |DUSTIN HENRY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 972 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22823 7-8-4 NN |RONALD A WYCINSKI TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 974 192 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22838 7-8-4 NN [JOHN THOMAS ERAZMUS AND JEAN R ERAZMUS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 974 194 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*22985 7-8-4 NN |KURT J WENNEMAN & DEBRA A WENNEMAN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 977 344 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23095 7-8-4 NN |CHARLES B MASTER AND KIMBERLY MASTERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 564 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23104 7-8-4 NN |STEVEN D MASTERS AND MONICA M MASTERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 567 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23147 7-8-4 NN |FRANCES V CARPENTER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 643 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23151 7-8-4 NN |BRADYJ MCCORT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 645 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23153 7-8-4 NN |BENJAMIN MATHER AND REBECCA MATHER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 983 647 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23177 7-8-4 NN [JOSEPH F CHMIELEWSKI AND SANDRA CHMIELEWSKI TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 1 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23182 7-8-4 NN |SHIRLEY ANN DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 545 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23267 7-8-4 NN |KATHARYN DAY LILLY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 534 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23281 7-8-4 NN |ALLEN R L DAVIS AND DIANA LEE PATTERSON DAVIS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 543 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23282 7-8-4 NN |CARLJ CHMIELEWSKI AND KATHLEEN A CHMIELEWSKI TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 3 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23283 7-8-4 NN |DEAN E GARRISON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 539 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23351 7-8-4 NN |BONNIE SUE PATTERSON SWISHER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 988 109 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23352 7-8-4 NN |KENNETH R DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 988 111 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23354 7-8-4 NN |LAWRENCE W CROW JR AND WANDA F CROW TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 984 541 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23417 7-8-4 NN |JOHN RUSSELL BECKER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1008 26 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23418 7-8-4 NN |PAULA BANKS AND PAUL BANKS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1008 28 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23636 7-8-4 NN |JAMES MATHER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1009 116 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23641 7-8-4 NN |BARBARA L ANDERSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1009 114 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23689 7-8-4 NN |STEPHEN B LEEK AND CYNTHIA S LEEK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1010 334 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23758 7-8-4 NN JLUCY P SULLIVAN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1012 199 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23898 7-8-4 NN |JAMES W CUNNINGHAM JR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1017 590 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23899 7-8-4 NN |JORDAN LEE CUNNINGHAM TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1017 588 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23919 7-8-4 NN |EDDA JO DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1019 479 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23950 7-8-4 NN |JUSTIN VAN METER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1020 362 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*23951 7-8-4 NN |CHRISTOPHER VAN METER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1020 201 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24015 7-8-4 NN |SCOTT D GOLDMAN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1019 477 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24036 7-8-4 NN |PAULA JO WRIGHT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1020 203 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24037 7-8-4 NN |CHRISTOPHER A KELLY & MICHELLE A WRIGHT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1020 205 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24038 7-8-4 NN |CHARLES GREGORY WRIGHT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1020 207 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24084 7-8-4 NN |EDWIN M MICHEL AND KIMBERLY B MICHEL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1020 364 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10%24201 7-8-4 NN |PATRICIA RUTTER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1023 510 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24348 7-8-4 NN |BARBARA H SIMMONS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1024 307 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24649 7-8-4 NN  |WILLIAM L LEEK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1026 215 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24660 7-8-4 NN |LARRY D FROST AND LORAINE L FROST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1026 217 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24662 7-8-4 NN |[RAMONA K SPRINGER AND RICHARD D SPRINGER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1026 220 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24664 7-8-4 NN  |LISA L SHEAKS AND JAMES C SHEAKS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1026 226 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24670 7-8-4 NN |SUZANNE FROST TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1026 223 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24692 7-8-4 NN |DAVID ROSARIO JR AND JULIE A ROSARIO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1027 130 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10%24915 7-8-4 NN |BETTY G TREMELLING TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1028 594 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*24916 7-8-4 NN |BRENDA L NEUHART TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1028 591 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*25003 7-8-4 NN |LINDA L POTTS AND DONALD D POTTS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1028 621 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*25572 7-8-4 NN |ERICA S OWEN AND MATTHEW J OWEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1033 121 N/A N/A N/A N/A ~ N/A
10*25653 7-8-4 NN |GLADYS FRAZIER KING TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1033 308 N/A N/A N/A N/A QEZEGENEV of Ol | %ﬁ
10%25717 7-8-4 NN |DONALD A FRAZIER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1034 581 N/A N/A N/A N/A
10*26501 7-8-4 NN |DAVID GIBSON AND REBECCA FRAZIER GIBSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 1037 444 N/A N/A N/A N/A ~r nN/A

[ 2'2_( 17|
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COUNTY OF MARSHALL §

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA § l
|
|

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE ]
This ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE (this “Assignment”) dt'lted as of

E&ﬁ_%_laﬂ—_ (the “Signing Date”), but effective from anci after 7:00
a.m., Eadtern Standard Time on February 1, 2019 (the “Bffective Date”), is made by Chevron
US.A. Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address at 700 Cherrington Parkway,

Coraopolis, PA 15108 (“Chevron” or “Assignor” ) to TH Exploration II, LLC and TH
Exploration, LLC, Texas limited liability companies, with an address at 1320 S.| University
. Drive, Suite 500, Fort Worth, TX 76107 (collectively “Assignee”) and is accepted Hy Assignee

upon the following terms and conditions.

RECITALS

A. Assignor desires to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee |Assignor’s

Crawford 1 well and certain related assets, including certain leasehold interests, located
in Marshall County, West Virginia.

. Through an Acreage Trade Agreement to be executed contemporaneously with this

Assignment, Assignor desires to transfer, convey and assign to Assignee|certain of
Assignor’s oil and gas leasehold interests located in Marshall County, West Virginia in
exchange for the transfer, conveyance and assignment to Assignor by Assigneg certain of
Assignee’s oil and gas leasehold interests located in Marshall County, West Virginia.

. In consideration of the mutual promises set out in this Assignment, including ekecution of

the Acreage Trade Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to be bound by the terms
of this Assignment. . !

!

DEFINITIONS ) J
1.1  Definitions. As used in this Assignment, these words and.expressio s have the
following meaning§: - )

“Acreage Trade Agreement” means that certain Acreage Trade Agreenient by and
between Chevron U.S.A. Inc. and TH Exploration, LLC with an Effective Date of
February 1, 2019 to be contemporaneously executed with this Assignmg:mt.

1

“Act” has the meaning given to such term in Section 9.1(C). !

“Affiliate” means any legal entity which controls, is controlled by, or is under
common control with, another legal entity. An entity is deemed to “control”
another if it owns directly or indirectly at least fifty percent of either of the
following: (A) the shares entitled to vote at a general election of directors of such

Page 1 of 40

Y

J

1023
)

]

ELd

28
328




- PG LAND SERVICES CORP
6000 TOHN CENTER BOULEVARD, SUITE 145
CANDNSBIRG PA 15317-5841

300K 00 L5 PAEOSOS

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

o WO Lo

COUNTY OF MARSHALL

ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE (the “Assignment™) is made and entered
into this __ 24> day of June 2020 (the “Effective Date™), by and between CHEVRON U.S.A.
INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address at 700 Cherrington Parkway, Coraopolis, PA
15108 (hereinafter “Assignor”) and TH EXPLORATION II, LLC, a Texas limited liability
company, with an address at 1320 S. University Drive, Suite 500, Fort Worth, TX 76107
(hereinafter “Assignee”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, set over, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor’s
right, title, and interest in and to those certain oil and gas Leases situated in Marshall County, West
Virginia, as described in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter the
“Leases”), subject to any applicable overriding royalty interests and midstream obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and subject to the limited
warranties, restrictions and conditions hereinafter mentioned, the parties hereto, intending to be
legally bound, do covenant and agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey, deliver, assign, set
over and transfer, as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, its respective successors and assigns,
forever, all of Assignor’s right, title and interest in and to the Leases, and the lands covered thereby,
together with all rights incident thereto and appurtenances thereon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD such right, title and interest in and to the Leases unto Assignee
or its designee, and their respective successors and assigns, forever, in accordance with the
provisions of this Assignment.

2. Payment. Within 15 days of execution of this Assignment by both parties, Assignee
agrees to tender payment to Assignor in the amount and manner described in Exhibit “B”.

3. No Warranty. The Assignment is made on an “as is, where is” basis without
warranty of any kind and is subject to any existing liens, encumbrances or burdens, including
specifically any overriding royalty interests or midstream dedications, attached to or affecting the
Leases. Assignor makes no, and expressly disclaims any, representation or warranty to Assignee
regarding the Leases or title thereto, whether express, statutory or implied, in fact, at law, common
law, in equity or otherwise.

4. Existing Obligations. This Assignment is made subject to and Assignee agrees to
accept and perform all obligations under any existing agreements that affect the Leases, including
Assignor’s remaining obligations under any gathering, processing or other midstream contracts as
those contracts relate specifically to the Leases.

L Page 10f11
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ASSIGNMENT AND CONVEYANCE

This Assignment and Conveyance (this “dssignment™) is from EQUINOR USA ONSHORE
PROPERTIES INC., a Delaware Corporation (“dssignor™), to TH Exploration, LLC, a Texas
limited kiability company (“Assignee”), and is executed on August 26%, 2020 (the “Effective
Date”). Assignor and Assignee may be referred to herein collectively as the “Parties,” or
individually as a “Parfy.” Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein

(inchuding in Section 3,7) shall have the meanings given such terms in that certain Acreage Trade -

Agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee dated May 18, 2020 (the “Acreage Trade
Agreement”),
ARTICLE 1
ASSIGNMENT OF ASSETS

Section 1.1 Assisnment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS,
ASSIGNS, CONVEYS AND TRANSFERS unto Assignee all of Assignor’s right, title and
interest in and to (i) the oil and gas leases desctibed in more detail on Exhibit A attached hereto

(the “Leases”) INSOFAR AND ONLY INSOFAR as they cover those lands described on Exhibit .

A and Exhibit A-1 (the “Leasehold Rights”)and (i) any surface use agreements that relate to such
Leasehold Rights (collectively with the Leasehold Rights, the “Conveyed Assets”).

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Conveyed Assets, together with all and singular the rights,
privileges, contracts and appurtenances, in any way appertaining or belonging thereto, unto
Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, subject, to the terms and conditions of this
Assignment.

Section 1.2 Assi 2 ge Trade
made in accordance with and is subject to the terms, covenants

conditicns contained in that

certain Acreage Trade Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of the Acreage-

Trade Agreement and this Assignment, the provisions of the Acreage Trade Agreement shall
control. The execution and delivery of this Assignment by Assignor, and the execution and

of this Assignment by Assignee, shall not operate to release or impair any surviving
rights or obligations of either Party with respect to the other under the Acreage Trade Agreement.

In the event that the Marcellus Shale Formation (s further described in the definition of
“Marcellus” below) or the Utica/Point Pleasant Formation (as further described in the definition
of “Utica” below) is defined within the vesting language of the Leases or any other associated
documents vesting Assignor with rights in such formations to a greater extent than the definitions
of “Marcellus” or “Utica™ as provided in this Assignment, this Assignment shall convey all right,
title, and interest into the Conveyed Depths (as listed on the attrched Exhibit A and Exhibit A-1)
to the greatest extent possible whether as defined in this Assignment or as defined in the Leases or
any other associated documents, whichever is broader.

Section 2.1 Special Warranty of Title. Assignor hereby agrees to warrant and defend
Defensible Title to the Leases unto Assignes, its successors and assigns, against every Person
whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof by, through or under
Assignor or any of its Affiliates, but not otherwise.

Section 2.2

(8 EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY REPRESENTED OTHERWISE IN SECTION
VI OF THE ACREAGE TRADE AGREEMENT OR THIS ASSIGNMENT, ASSIGNOR
MAKES NO, AND HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS, ANY REPRESENTATION OR
WARRANTY, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING AS TO () TITLE TO
THE LEASEHOLD RIGHTS, () THE CONTENTS, CHARACTER OR NATURE OF ANY
DESCRIPTIVE MEMORANDUM, OR ANY REPORT OF ANY OF ITS PETROLEUM
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, OR ANY GEOLOGICAL OR SEISMIC DATA OR
INTERPRETATION, RELATING TO THE LEASEHOLD RIGHTS, () THE QUANTITY,
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(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Hudson S-15HU
Well Pad Name: Hudson

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: 3/16/2020 Date Permit Application Filed: 3/18/2020

Notice of’

PERMIT FOR ANY [0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

[0 PERSONAL [0 REGISTERED METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice [ WSSP Notice [E&S Plan Notice [ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNERC(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: CNX Land Resources, LLC Attn: ‘pasey Saunders (Well Pad) Name: {Consolidation Coal Company
Address: 1000 Consol Energy Drive \ Addresg\ 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317 \ Canonsburg, PA 15317
Name: COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name: \Murray American Energy, Inc. attn: Mason Smith
Address: 46226 National Road
SURFACE OWNERC(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) St. Clairsville, OH 43905
Name: RobertL. and Melinda J. Whité (Access Road) SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: 129 Freddies Lane \_ AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)
Glen Easton, WV 26039 Name: *See attached list
Name: Address:
Address:
[0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
[0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address: %097505"’/5
*Please attach additional forms if necessary O ang
MA,? l Gas
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WW-6A APINO. 47-051 -
(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Hudson $-15HU

Well Pad Name: Hudson
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection and Gas
601 57" St. SE AR 1 9
Charleston, WV 25304 5 029
(304) 926-0450 """’Onrggf,’fﬂme,,,

. (s . . . .. . tal Oj
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons quallﬁetf 'fB’ec(f,'On

test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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b OPERATOR WELL NO, HudsonS-15HU__
&1 Well Pad Name: Hudson

Fdomahecd M . inie Boulovard, Piaza i, Sufte 200
\lflzﬁcgpgmwnTwygw-m Address: 3:; S::rue
K i Facsimile; 724-338-2030

Email: amiller@tug-hillop.com

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

; nal information, such as name, iness or as
kg ororl::::l ?ﬁmpmm%?;mm to other State agencies or third partics in the normal course of business

duties. Your pe!

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requircme
appropriately secure your personal info

address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
nts, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will

tion. If you have any questions about our usc or your personal information, please contact

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wy. gov.

Chester Arthur We

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania - Nota

Seal
st iV, Notary Public
Washington County
My commission expires February 10, 2024
Commission number 1267179

Mamber, Pennsyivania Association of Notaries

»

/L . .
Subscribed and sworn Y dayofﬂa,ﬁ, 20280
Notary Public

My Cofamission Expires Z-J_-.L’Le)‘lx“/




Exhibit WW-6A

Tug Hill Operating, LLC

380 Southpointe Blvd, Suite 200

Cannonsburg, PA 15137

4705102328

Supplement Pg. 1A

Residences within Two-Thousand Feet (2,000’)

Well: Hudson S — 15HU
District: Meade
State: WV

There are four (4) residences, no business or commercial sites, no churches, no schools or no
emergency facilities within two-thousand feet (2,000’) of the above referenced well location.

Residence (#1)

TM 3 Pcl. 1.3

CNX Land LLC

Phone: None Found
Physical Address:

143 Freddies Ln

Proctor, WV 26055

Tax Address:

1000 Consol Energy Dr.
Canonsburg, PA 15317-6506

Residence (#2)

TM5Pcl. 11

Robert L. & Melinda J. White

Phone: 740-667-3018; 304-845-2703
(Robert Andrew Williams — Reverse
Address); 304-845-3756 (Melinda J.
White); 304-845-4858 (Robert L. White)
Physical Address:

129 Freddies Ln

Proctor, WV 26055

Tax Address:

129 Freddies Ln

Glen Easton, WV 26039

Residence (#3)

TM 5 Pcl. 10

Robert L. & Melinda J. White
Phone: 304-845-0562 (Charlotte A.
Streight — Reverse Address)
Physical Address:

443 Freddies Ln

Proctor, WV 26055

Tax Address:

129 Freddies Ln

Glen Easton, WV 26039

Residence (#4)

TM 5 Pcl. 10

Robert L. & Melinda J. White

Phone: 304-845-6068; 304-845-3756
(Robert L. White Jr. — Reverse Address);
304-845-3759 (Melinda J. White)
Physical Address:

642 Freddies Ln

Proctor, WV 26055

Tax Address:

129 Freddies Ln

Glen Easton, WV 26039










4705302928

Additional Mineral Owners for Notice
WW-6A3 Yo,

40 3 o Blugy,,
Hudson Pad a‘“”edaq%‘,f{"us
020z ¢
l' " "
Black Gold Group $e py, HWV . N\ Betty J. Blake
P.O. Box 85 z 2 Portsmouth Rd.

Strasburg, OH 44680

[

Front Royal, VA 22630

Catherine Lee Blake Gary F. Blake
101 Tomlinson Ave. N 3801 Needham Rd.
Moundsville, WV 26041 \ Mansfield, OH 44904

Ivan R. Blake / .. James L. Blake
2315 Wolf Run Rd. | P.0O.Box 124
Cameron, WV 26033 Farson, WY 82932

Judith L. Blake

515 Meade Ave. S

Akron, OH 44305

Robert C. Blake S
1400 Third St.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Rebecca J. Blake
1506 6th St.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Robert D. Blake
3757 Main St.
Weirton, WV 26062

.
)
)

Terry L. Blake William S. Blake Jr.
213 Birch Ave. P.O. Box 349
.~ Moundsville, WV 26041 Comfort, WV 25049

Betty Joan Cecil
200 Simmons Dr.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Bernard R. Crow
78 Dwight Ave.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Mark L. Curry
14 Pilgrims Way
Bentonville, VA 2261!

Lois J. Elias
17 East Paxton Ave.
Wheeling, WV 26033

Dorothy J. Harris
2212 Turkey Run Rd.

/
(,,,

\ Shawn J. Crews
39 Branch Ln.
Broadway, NC 27505

Jay C. Curry
635 Minebanck Rd.
Middletown, VA 22645

Cynthia A. Davidson
7079 Hayes Orangeville Road NE
Burghill, OH 44404

Daunetta B. Fromhart
1309 Center St.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Velma Ruth Harris
3307 Bowman Ridge Rd.

A
\

Buckhannon, WV 26201 Glen Easton, WV 26039
Jane Lynn Hendrickson ' Jill Lori Hennen
236 Westwood Dr. - 2004 Baxter Ave.

Circleville, OH 43113

Orlando, FL 32806



Additional Mineral Owners for Notice
WW-6A3
Hudson Pad

Black Gold Group
P.O. Box 85
Strasburg, OH 44680

Catherine Lee Blake
101 Tomlinson Ave.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Ivan R. Blake
2315 Wolf Run Rd.
Cameron, WV 26033

Judith L. Blake
515 Meade Ave.
Akron, OH 44305

Robert C. Blake
1400 Third St.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Terry L. Blake
213 Birch Ave.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Betty Joan Cecil
200 Simmons Dr.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Bernard R. Crow
78 Dwight Ave.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Mark L. Curry
14 Pilgrims Way
Bentonville, VA 22610

Lois J. Elias
17 East Paxton Ave.
Wheeling, WV 26033

Dorothy J. Harris
2212 Turkey Run Rd.
Buckhannon, WV 26201

Jane Lynn Hendrickson
236 Westwood Dr.
Circleville, OH 43113

4705102328

Betty J. Blake
2 Portsmouth Rd.
Front Royal, VA 22630

Gary F. Blake
3801 Needham Rd.
Mansfield, OH 44904

James L. Blake
P.O.Box 124
Farson, WY 82932

Rebecca J. Blake
1506 6th St.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Robert D. Blake
3757 Main St.
Weirton, WV 26062

William S. Blake Jr.
P.O. Box 349
Comfort, WV 25049

Shawn J. Crews
39 Branch Ln.
Broadway, NC 27505

Jay C. Curry
635 Minebanck Rd.
Middletown, VA 22645

Cynthia A. Davidson
7079 Hayes Orangeville Road NE
Burghill, OH 44404

Daunetta B. Fromhart
1309 Center St.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Velma Ruth Harris
3307 Bowman Ridge Rd.

Glen Easton, WV 26039 %ce/?,’%éj//yea
" 3
&
Jill Lori Hennen MA'? l 2 N
2004 Baxter Ave. m 5 220
Orlando, FL 32806 e e,
a/pro tof



Alva L. Higgins
4466 Templeton Road NW
Warren, OH 44481

H. Dean Higgins '
9729 Gladstone R
North Jackson, OH 44451

Jerry L. Higgins '
3460 Park Avenue Ex
Warren, OH 44481

Kimberly J. Holder
5815 Highway 217
Erwin, NC 28339

Rodney W. Hubbs :
305 Sentimental Dr.
Moundsville, WV 26041
Robert W. Kidner

7757 Hansgrove Ct.
Dublin, OH 43016

Brian C. Lutz

364 Roseberry Ln.
Wheeling, WV 26003 \ ;

Barbara A. Mason
363 Ridgeview Lane
Moundsville, WV 26041,

Joseph L. Maupin \
34626 Morning Glory Glen
Zephyrhills, FL 33541

Christina C. Munson
14 Pilgrims Way
Bentonville, VA 22610

Brenda S. Purdy
1404 Third St.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Carol J. Trowbridge ,
34710 Morning Glory Glen
Zephyrhills, FL 33541

Carol Jean Wood

106 Arlington Ave.
Moundsville, WV 26041

,&

|
\

\
.

Clyde R. Higgins
601 Milton Newton Rd.
ewton Falls, OH 44444

Delmas W. Higgins
7316 Elm St.
Newton Falls, OH 44444

Shirl W. Higgins
5241 Pritchard Ohltown Rd.
Newton Falls, OH 44444

Mary H. Hubbs
17 Hubbs Ln.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Shannon Roger Hubbs
27 Bowman Ridge
Moundsville, WV 26041

Mary O. Louden
10 Sandy Ave.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Jolene M. Mann
494 Longfellow Ave.
Worthington, OH 43085

Master Mineral Holdings II, L.P.

P.O. Box 10886
Midland, TX 79702

Diana L. McKinney
275 Skyline Dr.
Moundsville, WV 26041

Potomac Mineral Group LLC
615 Washington Rd. Ste 201
Pittsburgh, PA 15228

Patty L. Rine

801 Benton St.
Apt. 2204
Searcy, AR 72143

Cynthia Jean Wilson
1709 Bennis Church Place
Virginia Beach, VA 23455

Betty Bryner
P.O. Box 270
Bruceton Mills, WV 26525

4705102828



Betty Wilkinson
9271 Barn Swallow Lane
Marshall, VA 20115

Doris Garrison

28 Hickory Avenue A
Moundsville, WV 26041

Arthur Lee Waryck
912 Tomlinson Avenue
Glen Dale, WV 26038

Larry Vernon Moore, Sr.
135 Clover Hill Ln
Newport, VA 24128

Dennis F. Moore \
471 Peal Dr, 104
Proctor, WV 26055

307 Elizabeth Street

Freda L. Campbell ;
Glen Dale, WV 26038 (

Joan A. Gieger
621 Pepperdine Avenuf
Edmond, OK 33013

Mary W. Holmes
197 Spindle Lane
Moundsville, WV 26041

Freddie C. White i
RR 1 Box 59A K
Glen Easton, WV 26039

Joyce A. Wallace
4107 Shoemacher Hollow\Road
New Philadelphia, OH 44663

Linda G. Moore

720 3™ Avenue

Apt. 312 )

New Cumberland, WV 26047

A\
\

N\

4705102828

Carl Caldwell

501 Morgantown Avenue
Apartment 201
Barnesville, OH 43713

Crystal Thomas
1402 Sixth Street
Moundsville, WV 26041

Hiram Vernon Moore
609 Pink Apartment Rd
Davenport, FL 33837

Ronald Wayne Moore
434 Moores Ln
New Cumberland, WV 26047

Anthony T. Moore
215 Ash Avenue
Moundsville, WV 26041

James D. Yocum

5200 NW 31st Avenue
Apartment B 38

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

Joyce Elaine Cone
1831 Old Westminster Pike
Finksburg, MD 21048

. Marilyn Sue Reilly

AN

197 Spindle Lane
oundsville, WV 26041

Sharon Diane Jahn
2802 Spindle Lane
Bowie, MD 20715

Tamala Schollick
. 112 Jennifer Drive
Moundsville, WV 26041


















